03-28-2002 WENMM-1594 (05/01) Form PTO-1594 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) US.S Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102034434 Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Deflecto Corporation Richard E. Capps d/b/a Info Board Display Co. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 7035 East 86th Street ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46250 ☐ Corporation-State ☐Individual(s) citizenship__ Other ____ Association General Partnership____ 03-18-2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66 Limited Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation-State of Indiana ☐ Merger Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: March 13, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,471,750 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: James M. Durlacher, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower 23-3030 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

of the original document.

James M. Durlacher, Reg. No. 28,840 Name of Person Signing Signature March 15, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 00000016 2471750 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

03/28/2002 TDIAZ1

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made and effective as of the 13 day of March, 2002, by and between Richard E. Capps d/b/a Info Board Display Co., having a business address of P. O. Box 1924, Seguin, Texas 78155-8924 (hereinafter "CAPPS") and Deflecto Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 7035 East 86th Street, Indianapolis, IN 46250 ("DEFLECTO").

WHEREAS:

- (A) CAPPS is the owner of record of United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,471,750, issued July 24, 2001, for the mark, DOCUPOCKET; (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark"); and
- CAPPS has agreed with DEFLECTO to transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the (B) Trademark to DEFLECTO together with all of the goodwill of the business and in the goods in respect of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE,

In consideration of the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars (\$3,500.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by CAPPS, CAPPS hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to DEFLECTO, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest CAPPS has in, to and under the Trademark, including all of the common law rights and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all applications thereon and arising therefrom, United States and foreign, including all extensions, renewals and abandoned applications thereof and all registrations issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, and further including all rights to sue for and to recover injunctive and other relief for future infringements thereof and to otherwise stand in the place of CAPPS in all matters related thereto. CAPPS further covenants that DEFLECTO will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Trademark as may be known and accessible to CAPPS and that CAPPS will reasonably, upon request, promptly execute and deliver to DEFLECTO or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the Trademark to DEFLECTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed and effective as of the day and year written above.

INFO BOARD DISPLAY CO.

RICHARD E. CAPPS, individually

By Richard E Capps
Richard E Capps

By Kichard E Capps
Richard E Capps

STATE OF TEXAS) ss:

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

Appeared before me this 13 day of March, 2002, Richard E. Capps who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who affirmed to me his authority to execute such

assignment.

8026-241:IMD:161011:ss

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0609